506993779 11/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7040618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPINEEX, INC	08/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADCURA, INC
Street Address:	11010 PRAIRIE LAKES DR
Internal Address:	STE 375
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569621
Application Number:	16993264
Application Number:	16993265
Application Number:	17028679
Application Number:	63235866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thou@houstconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: TIANJUN HOU

Address Line 1: HOUST CONSULTING (ADCURA)

Address Line 2: PO BOX 700092

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8051-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANJUN HOU
SIGNATURE:	/Tianjun Hou/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 058236 FRAME: 0102

506993779

source=DECertificateOfAmendment_082321#page1.tif source=DECertificateOfAmendment_082321#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058236 FRAME: 0103

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPINEEX, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPINEEX, INC." TO "ADCURA, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT
9:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

6342611 8100 SR# 20213047820

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John & Ballon Secretary of State)

Authentication: 203991925

Date: 08-24-21

PATENT REEL: 058236 FRAME: 0104 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:43 AM 08/23/2021
FILED 09:43 AM 08/23/2021
SR 20213047820 - File Number 6342611

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SPINEEX, INC.

SpineEx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") is SpineEx, Inc., which is being changed to Adcura, Inc. by the filing hereof.
- 2. The following amendment to the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and approved by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by amending ARTICLE I thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Adcura, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 23rd day of August, 2021.

SPINEEX, INC.

By: _/s/ Eric Blossey

Eric Blossey CEO, President

> PATENT REEL: 058236 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 11/23/2021